

iCoreConnect Announces California Dental Association Endorsement of iCoreRx

California Dental Association, the largest dental association in the U.S., endorses iCoreConnect's electronic prescribing software.

WINDERMERE, FL, Nov. 09, 2021 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) --

<u>iCoreConnect, Inc.</u> (OTCQB: ICCT), a cloud-based, Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) platform for healthcare business workflow, today announced the California Dental Association's (CDA) endorsement of iCoreConnect's electronic prescription solution iCoreRx.

The CDA has been serving California dentists for 150 years with current membership totaling 27,000 dentists. With cloud-based iCoreRx, California dental providers can securely prescribe all medications, including controlled substances, from any location or on any device. Doctors can check patient medication history for up to five years, and quickly and easily select medication and dosage information through a comprehensive drug directory. Add-on options selected by CDA include access to the California Controlled Substance Utilization Review and Evaluation System (CURES)prescription drug monitoring program and seamless Electronic Prescribing for Controlled Substances (EPCS).

In 2018, the California Legislature passed AB 2789, creating a state-level mandate that all prescriptions be transmitted electronically by Jan. 1, 2022. The law applies to all health care practitioners and almost all prescriptions, with very few exceptions.

"One out of every seven dentists in the U.S. is a member of the California Dental Association," commented iCoreConnect President and CEO Robert McDermott. "iCoreRx is already providing thousands of doctors across the country with exceptional benefits of speed, accuracy and efficiency that far surpass traditional prescription writing methods. We are eager to provide CDA members across the state of California with practice management integration, prescription history information and one-click access to their state prescription monitoring program, CURES."

"iCoreRx ensures compliance with the new law and creates a stronger workflow for our members. iCoreRx is one of the most complete solutions to bring every aspect of the prescription writing process into one easily accessible place," added Dr. Judee Tippett-Whyte, CDA president. "The fact that each member dentist will need just one iCoreRx subscription for each DEA number is critical. Many of our members practice at multiple locations, and iCoreRx provides them a comprehensive and secure e-Prescription resource, without charging them multiple times."

About iCoreConnect

<u>iCoreConnect</u> is a cloud-based software and technology company focused on increasing profit and operational speed in high-compliance industries. iCoreConnect is most notably

known for its innovation in solving healthcare business problems. The company's philosophy places a high value on customer feedback, allowing iCoreConnect to respond to the market's needs. iCoreConnect touts a platform of 15 SaaS enterprise solutions and more than 70 agreements with state or regional healthcare associations across the U.S. iCoreConnect is a member of the prestigious StartUp Health accelerator.

About the California Dental Association

The <u>California Dental Association</u> is a nonprofit organization representing organized dentistry in California. Founded in 1870, CDA is committed to the success of our members in service to their patients and the public. CDA also contributes to the oral health of Californians through various comprehensive programs and advocacy. CDA's membership consists of more than 27,000 dentists, making it the largest constituent of the American Dental Association.

Forward-Looking Statements

In this news release, the use of the words "believe," "could," "expect," "may," "positioned," "project," "projected," "should," "will," "w similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements that represent the Company's current judgment about possible future events. The Company believes these judgments are reasonable, but these statements are not guarantees of any events or financial results, and actual results may differ materially due to a variety of important factors.

Investor Relations Contact
Rich Cockrell
404.736.3838
icct@cg.capital



Source: iCoreConnect